

BID TABULATION SHEET - " Elwha River Bridge Replacement Project CRP C1190" - BID OPENING, June 5, 2007

				Parsons RCI, Inc. 1216 140th Ave. Ct. E. Sumner, WA 98390 253-863-5200 253-826-0631 Fax		Atkinson Construction, LLC 600 Naches Ave. S.W. #120 Renton, WA 98057 425-255-7551 425-255-7325 Fax		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO.	APR QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID	UNIT TOTAL	UNIT BID	UNIT TOTAL	UNIT BID	UNIT TOTAL
SCHEDULE A									
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$1,480,000.00	\$1,480,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$830,419.54	\$830,419.54
2	-1	EST	Minor Change	\$1.00	(\$1.00)	\$1.00	(\$1.00)	\$1.00	(\$1.00)
3	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
4	1	LS	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	1	LS	Removing Existing Bridge 30000 BR1	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$282,000.00	\$282,000.00
6	5,179	CY	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	\$26.00	\$134,654.00	\$26.00	\$134,654.00	\$16.00	\$82,864.00
7	1,303	CY	Weak Rock Excavation Incl. Haul	\$64.00	\$83,392.00	\$45.00	\$58,635.00	\$80.00	\$104,240.00
8	1950	TN	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	\$31.00	\$60,450.00	\$20.00	\$39,000.00	\$12.00	\$23,400.00
9	2200	CY	Embankment Compaction	\$3.00	\$6,600.00	\$5.00	\$11,000.00	\$6.00	\$13,200.00
10	1.5	TN	Quarry Spalls	\$77.00	\$115.50	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$80.00	\$120.00
11	350	CY	Ditch Excavation Incl. Haul	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$24.00	\$8,400.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00
12	130	CY	Gravel Backfill for Pipe Zone Bedding	\$57.00	\$7,410.00	\$55.00	\$7,150.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00
13	590	LF	Underdrain Pipe 6 In. Diam	\$6.90	\$4,071.00	\$15.00	\$8,850.00	\$20.00	\$11,800.00
14	2	EA	Ditch Gate	\$730.00	\$1,460.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00

BID TABULATION SHEET - " Elwha River Bridge Replacement Project CRP C1190" - BID OPENING, June 5, 2007

				Parsons RCI, Inc. 1216 140th Ave. Ct. E. Sumner, WA 98390 253-863-5200 253-826-0631 Fax		Atkinson Construction, LLC 600 Naches Ave. S.W. #120 Renton, WA 98057 425-255-7551 425-255-7325 Fax		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO.	APR QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID	UNIT TOTAL	UNIT BID	UNIT TOTAL	UNIT BID	UNIT TOTAL
15	106	LF	Plain Al. Culv. Pipe 0.060 In. Th. 30 In. Diam.	\$70.00	\$7,420.00	\$80.00	\$8,480.00	\$90.00	\$9,540.00
16	250	LF	Plain Al. Culv. Pipe 0.164 In. Th. 72 In. Diam.	\$306.00	\$76,500.00	\$220.00	\$55,000.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00
17	3240	SF	Shoring or Extra Excavation Cl. B	\$5.75	\$18,630.00	\$1.40	\$4,536.00	\$2.00	\$6,480.00
18	4	CY	Conc. Class 4000 for Culv. Headwall	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
19	178	LB	St. Reinf. Bar for Culv. Headwall	\$1.20	\$213.60	\$1.50	\$267.00	\$1.30	\$231.40
20	200	TN	Heavy Loose Riprap	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
21	6	EA	Catch Basin Type 1	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
22	3	EA	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
23	1	EA	Manhole 96 In. Diam Type 2	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
24	21	EA	Polyethylene Manhole Connection	\$1,160.00	\$24,360.00	\$1,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00
25	2	EA	Energy Dissipator	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
26	1	EA	Flow Splitter	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
27	189	LF	Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	\$46.00	\$8,694.00	\$90.00	\$17,010.00	\$40.00	\$7,560.00
28	411	LF	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	\$30.00	\$12,330.00	\$46.00	\$18,906.00	\$40.00	\$16,440.00
29	57	LF	Cl. IV Reinf. Conc. Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	\$30.00	\$1,710.00	\$60.00	\$3,420.00	\$50.00	\$2,850.00

BID TABULATION SHEET - " Elwha River Bridge Replacement Project CRP C1190" - BID OPENING, June 5, 2007

				Parsons RCI, Inc. 1216 140th Ave. Ct. E. Sumner, WA 98390 253-863-5200 253-826-0631 Fax		Atkinson Construction, LLC 600 Naches Ave. S.W. #120 Renton, WA 98057 425-255-7551 425-255-7325 Fax		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO.	APR QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID	UNIT TOTAL	UNIT BID	UNIT TOTAL	UNIT BID	UNIT TOTAL
30	18	EA	Pipe Anchor Assembly	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	\$475.00	\$8,550.00	\$1,250.00	\$22,500.00
31	9	EA	Slip Connection	\$6,400.00	\$57,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
32	1	LS	Work Access - Removing Existing Bridge	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
33	1	LS	Work Access - New Bridge	\$1,150,000.00	\$1,150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$16,560.00	\$16,560.00
34	524	CY	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	\$50.00	\$26,200.00	\$100.00	\$52,400.00	\$35.00	\$18,340.00
35	1	LS	Shoring or Extra Excavation Cl. A	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$9,360.00	\$9,360.00
36	146	CY	Gravel Backfill for Wall	\$65.00	\$9,490.00	\$60.00	\$8,760.00	\$45.00	\$6,570.00
37	53	CY	Gravel Backfill for Drain	\$72.00	\$3,816.00	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$75.00	\$3,975.00
38	465	CY	Soil Excavation for Shaft Incl. Haul	\$690.00	\$320,850.00	\$400.00	\$186,000.00	\$300.00	\$139,500.00
39	403	CY	Rock Excavation for Shaft Incl. Haul	\$2,030.00	\$818,090.00	\$1,800.00	\$725,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$604,500.00
40	160	LF	Furnishing and Placing Temp. Casing for 10 Foot Diam. Shaft	\$1,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$425.00	\$68,000.00
41	56	LF	Furnishing Permanent Casing for 10 Foot Diam. Shaft	\$1,250.00	\$70,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$67,200.00	\$900.00	\$50,400.00
42	4	EA	Placing Permanent Casing for 10 Foot Diam. Shaft	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
43	20	LF	Furnishing and Placing Temp. Casing for 4 Foot Diam. Shaft	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
44	40	LF	Casing Shoring	\$1,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$44,000.00

BID TABULATION SHEET - " Elwha River Bridge Replacement Project CRP C1190" - BID OPENING, June 5, 2007

				Parsons RCI, Inc. 1216 140th Ave. Ct. E. Sumner, WA 98390 253-863-5200 253-826-0631 Fax		Atkinson Construction, LLC 600 Naches Ave. S.W. #120 Renton, WA 98057 425-255-7551 425-255-7325 Fax		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO.	APR QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID	UNIT TOTAL	UNIT BID	UNIT TOTAL	UNIT BID	UNIT TOTAL
45	868	CY	Conc. Class 4000P for Shaft	\$350.00	\$303,800.00	\$500.00	\$434,000.00	\$400.00	\$347,200.00
46	178,549	LB	St. Reinf. Bar for Shaft	\$1.32	\$235,684.68	\$2.00	\$357,098.00	\$1.30	\$232,113.70
47	3,260	LF	CSL Access Tube	\$9.00	\$29,340.00	\$6.00	\$19,560.00	\$8.00	\$26,080.00
48	9	EA	CSL Test	\$3,300.00	\$29,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00
49	1	EST	Removing Shaft Obstructions	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
50	235,951	LB	St. Reinf. Bar for Bridge	\$1.32	\$311,455.32	\$2.00	\$471,902.00	\$1.30	\$306,736.30
51	520	CY	Concrete Class 4000 for Bridge	\$1,700.00	\$884,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$780,000.00	\$510.00	\$265,200.00
52	1	LS	Superstructure - Elwha River Bridge	\$6,152,000.00	\$6,152,000.00	\$7,469,200.00	\$7,469,200.00	\$4,434,440.00	\$4,434,440.00
53	3,035	SF	Structural Earth Wall	\$24.00	\$72,840.00	\$30.00	\$91,050.00	\$25.00	\$75,875.00
54	1,486	CY	Backfill for Structural Earth Wall Inc. Haul	\$36.00	\$53,496.00	\$35.00	\$52,010.00	\$35.00	\$52,010.00
55	663	CY	Structure Excavation Class B Incl Haul	\$33.00	\$21,879.00	\$40.00	\$26,520.00	\$16.00	\$10,608.00
56	778	TN	Gravel Base	\$22.00	\$17,116.00	\$30.00	\$23,340.00	\$15.00	\$11,670.00
57	3,530	TN	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	\$25.00	\$88,250.00	\$30.00	\$105,900.00	\$30.00	\$105,900.00
58	252	TN	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	\$28.00	\$7,056.00	\$25.00	\$6,300.00	\$32.00	\$8,064.00
59	156	SY	Bridge Approach Slab	\$265.00	\$41,340.00	\$300.00	\$46,800.00	\$275.00	\$42,900.00

BID TABULATION SHEET - " Elwha River Bridge Replacement Project CRP C1190" - BID OPENING, June 5, 2007

			Parsons RCI, Inc. 1216 140th Ave. Ct. E. Sumner, WA 98390 253-863-5200 253-826-0631 Fax			Atkinson Construction, LLC 600 Naches Ave. S.W. #120 Renton, WA 98057 425-255-7551 425-255-7325 Fax	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		
ITEM NO.	APR QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID	UNIT TOTAL	UNIT BID	UNIT TOTAL	UNIT BID	UNIT TOTAL
60	250	TN	HMA Cl. 1/2 In. PG 58 - 22	\$160.00	\$40,000.00	\$130.00	\$32,500.00	\$125.00	\$31,250.00
61	3,262	LF	Silt Fence	\$7.00	\$22,834.00	\$8.00	\$26,096.00	\$4.50	\$14,679.00
62	10	EA	Inlet Protection	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
63	1.5	ACRE	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,350.00	\$5,025.00
64	303	DAY	ESC Lead	\$0.10	\$30.30	\$10.00	\$3,030.00	\$125.00	\$37,875.00
65	1	EST	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
66	460	LF	Extruded Curb	\$11.00	\$5,060.00	\$8.00	\$3,680.00	\$7.00	\$3,220.00
67	880	LF	Beam Guardrail Type 1	\$26.00	\$22,880.00	\$28.00	\$24,640.00	\$27.00	\$23,760.00
68	2	EA	Beam Guardrail Transition Section Type 4	\$1,314.00	\$2,628.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
69	4	EA	Beam Guardrail Flared Terminal	\$1,970.00	\$7,880.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00
70	4	EA	Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 1	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
71	4,600	LF	Paint Line	\$0.55	\$2,530.00	\$0.50	\$2,300.00	\$0.50	\$2,300.00
72	1	LS	Permanent Signing	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
73	1	LS	Project Temporary Traffic Control	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
74	438	LF	Chain Link Fence Type 6	\$23.00	\$10,074.00	\$40.00	\$17,520.00	\$20.00	\$8,760.00

BID TABULATION SHEET - " Elwha River Bridge Replacement Project CRP C1190" - BID OPENING, June 5, 2007

Parsons RCI, Inc. 1216 140th Ave. Ct. E. Sumner, WA 98390 253-863-5200 253-826-0631 Fax	Atkinson Construction, LLC 600 Naches Ave. S.W. #120 Renton, WA 98057 425-255-7551 425-255-7325 Fax	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
---	---	---------------------

ITEM NO.	APR QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID	UNIT TOTAL	UNIT BID	UNIT TOTAL	UNIT BID	UNIT TOTAL
75	1000	HR	Training	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.25	\$250.00	\$5.60	\$5,600.00
76	1	LS	Structure Surveying	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$82,100.00	\$82,100.00
77	1	LS	SPCC Plan	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
78	1	LS	SWPP Plan	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
79	1	EST	Archaeological and Historical Salvage	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
80	1	LS	Field Office Building	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
			SCHEDULE A SUB-TOTAL		\$14,759,088.40		\$15,372,463.00		\$9,134,614.94
SCHEDULE B									
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$158,039.14	\$158,039.14
2	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$33,100.00	\$33,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
3	15	CY	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	\$52.00	\$780.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$525.00
4	1	LS	Shoring or Extra Excavation Cl. A	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,808.00	\$5,808.00
5	204	LF	Underdrain Pipe 6 In. Diam	\$6.30	\$1,285.20	\$9.00	\$1,836.00	\$20.00	\$4,080.00

BID TABULATION SHEET - " Elwha River Bridge Replacement Project CRP C1190" - BID OPENING, June 5, 2007

				Parsons RCI, Inc. 1216 140th Ave. Ct. E. Sumner, WA 98390 253-863-5200 253-826-0631 Fax		Atkinson Construction, LLC 600 Naches Ave. S.W. #120 Renton, WA 98057 425-255-7551 425-255-7325 Fax		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO.	APR QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID	UNIT TOTAL	UNIT BID	UNIT TOTAL	UNIT BID	UNIT TOTAL
6	5	CY	Gravel Backfill for Wall	\$71.00	\$355.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$45.00	\$225.00
7	3	CY	Gravel Backfill for Drain	\$82.25	\$246.75	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
8	66	CY	Soil Excavation for Shaft Incl. Haul	\$550.00	\$36,300.00	\$320.00	\$21,120.00	\$300.00	\$19,800.00
9	94	CY	Rock Excavation for Shaft Incl. Haul	\$700.00	\$65,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$131,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$141,000.00
10	76	LF	Furnishing and Placing Temp. Casing for 6 Foot Diam. Shaft	\$500.00	\$38,000.00	\$800.00	\$60,800.00	\$200.00	\$15,200.00
11	160	CY	Conc. Class 4000P for Shaft	\$400.00	\$64,000.00	\$500.00	\$80,000.00	\$400.00	\$64,000.00
12	32,109	LB	St. Reinf. Bar for Shaft	\$1.32	\$42,383.88	\$2.00	\$64,218.00	\$1.30	\$41,741.70
13	900	LF	CSL Access Tube	\$14.50	\$13,050.00	\$6.00	\$5,400.00	\$8.00	\$7,200.00
14	3	EA	CSL Test	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
15	1	EST	Removing Shaft Obstructions	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
16	32,559	LB	St. Reinf. Bar for Bridge	\$1.20	\$39,070.80	\$2.00	\$65,118.00	\$1.30	\$42,326.70
17	95	CY	Concrete Class 4000 for Bridge	\$1,325.00	\$125,875.00	\$2,500.00	\$237,500.00	\$510.00	\$48,450.00
18	1	LS	Superstructure - Pedestrian Bridge	\$925,000.00	\$925,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$971,640.00	\$971,640.00
19	136	LF	Pedestrian Rail	\$63.00	\$8,568.00	\$250.00	\$34,000.00	\$100.00	\$13,600.00
20	2,610	SF	Structural Earth Wall	\$23.00	\$60,030.00	\$30.00	\$78,300.00	\$25.00	\$65,250.00

BID TABULATION SHEET - " Elwha River Bridge Replacement Project CRP C1190" - BID OPENING, June 5, 2007

				Parsons RCI, Inc. 1216 140th Ave. Ct. E. Sumner, WA 98390 253-863-5200 253-826-0631 Fax		Atkinson Construction, LLC 600 Naches Ave. S.W. #120 Renton, WA 98057 425-255-7551 425-255-7325 Fax		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO.	APR QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID	UNIT TOTAL	UNIT BID	UNIT TOTAL	UNIT BID	UNIT TOTAL
21	608	CY	Backfill for Structural Earth Wall Incl. Haul	\$33.00	\$20,064.00	\$35.00	\$21,280.00	\$35.00	\$21,280.00
22	229	CY	Structure Excavation Class B Incl Haul	\$32.00	\$7,328.00	\$40.00	\$9,160.00	\$16.00	\$3,664.00
23	229	CY	Weak Rock Excavation Incl. Haul	\$74.00	\$16,946.00	\$45.00	\$10,305.00	\$80.00	\$18,320.00
24	476	CY	Embankment Compaction	\$4.75	\$2,261.00	\$5.00	\$2,380.00	\$6.00	\$2,856.00
25	312	TN	Gravel Base	\$23.00	\$7,176.00	\$30.00	\$9,360.00	\$15.00	\$4,680.00
26	120	TN	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	\$34.00	\$4,080.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$32.00	\$3,840.00
27	24	SY	Bridge Approach Slab	\$1,475.00	\$35,400.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$275.00	\$6,600.00
28	290	LF	Silt Fence	\$7.00	\$2,030.00	\$8.00	\$2,320.00	\$4.50	\$1,305.00
29	25	DAY	ESC Lead	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
30	1	EST	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
31	1	LS	Structure Surveying	\$9,360.00	\$9,360.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00
			SCHEDULE B SUB-TOTAL		\$1,628,989.88		\$2,025,097.00		\$1,738,430.54
			PROJECT GRAND TOTAL		\$16,388,078.28		\$17,397,560.00		\$10,873,045.48